

Ê

C.A.No. 7919 OF 2001

ITEM No.46

Court No. 6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.6-7 In
Civil Appeal No.7919/2001

RAMESH CHAND ARDAWATIVA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ANIL PANJWANI

Respondent (s)

(for directions and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 22/02/2002 These Applns. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant (s)

Mr.Vijay Hansaria,Adv.,
Mr.Sunil K. Jain,Adv.for
M/s Jain Hansaria & Co.

For Respondent (s)

Caveator-In-Person (Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Heard the learned counsel for the applicant.
Operation of the impugned order dated 4.2.2002 passed by the
Shri Brajesh Purohit, Addl.Civil Judge (S.S.) No.5, Jaipur
City, Jaipur in Execution No.5/2001 is stayed.

Registrar General to draw the attention of the
Registrar of the High Court with regard to the impugned
order passed by Shri Brajesh Purohit, Addl. Civil Judge
Jaipur City, Jaipur.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master