

H"  
C.A.No. 7919 OF 2001

ITEM No.3

Court No. 2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 6 In Civil Appeal No.7919/2001

RAMESH CHAND ARDAWATIVA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ANIL PANJWANI

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for directions )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 09/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Appellant (s) M/s. Vijay Hansaria & Sunil Kr. Jain,Advs.for  
M/s Jain Hansaria & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Respondent-In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Shri Anil Panjwani, the respondent in this appeal, be  
detained in custody and lodged in Tihar Jail and appropriate  
charges be framed against him to be served upon him as  
expeditiously as possible giving him an opportunity to defend  
those charges. A suo moto contempt proceedings be registered  
and initiated in terms of signed order.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija)  
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)  
Assistant Registrar

Signed order is placed on the file.

.PA  
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R  
.PL58

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

